of the net proceeds received upon exercise of the Class C Warrants and the Class
D Warrants based upon the current status of its business operations, its current
plans and current economic conditions. Future events, including the problems,
delays, expenses and complications frequently encountered by early stage
companies as well as changes in competitive conditions affecting the Company's
business and the success or lack thereof of the Company's marketing efforts, may
make shifts in the allocation of funds necessary or desirable.

   Prior to expenditure, the net proceeds will be invested in
high-liquidity, United States government and corporate obligations,
interest-bearing money market funds and other financial instruments.

   20

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the actual and as adjusted
capitalization of the Company as of December 31, 1998. This table should be
read in conjunction with the Financial Statements and Notes thereto included
elsewhere in this Prospectus.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   As Adjusted   As Adjusted
   Actual   (1)(2)   (1)(3)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Preferred stock--$.01 par value;
   10,000,000 shares authorized;
   Series A Convertible Preferred Stock, 746,864
   shares issued and outstanding actual and as
   adjusted .....   7,000   7,000   7,000

Common Stock--$.01 par value;
   30,000,000 shares authorized, 10,209,844 shares issued
   and outstanding actual (1) .....   102,000   122,000   167,000

Additional paid-in capital .....   23,785,000   36,067,000   73,570,000

Accumulated deficit .....   (17,832,000)   (17,832,000)   (17,832,000)

   Total stockholders' equity .....   6,062,000   18,365,000   55,912,000

   Total capitalization .....   $  6,062,000   18,365,000   55,912,000

</TABLE>

- ------------------------

(1)   Does not include the possible issuance of (i) 1,797,300 shares reserved
   for issuance upon exercise of options granted or available for grant
   under the 1992 Plan and the 1996 Plan; (ii) 318,088 shares of Common
   Stock issuable upon exercise of the Bridge Warrants; (iii) 746,864
   shares issuable upon conversion of the Series A Preferred Stock; (iv)
   800,000 shares issuable upon exercise of the IPO Unit Purchase Option
   and underlying Warrants; (v) 335,540 shares issuable upon the Private